/	OIPE
ME	AUG 1 9 2004 8
4 Z	Form (1) 1595

08-26-2004

- HERRING (1814 STRING HARD STRING FILES STRING STRING STRING STRING STRING STRING STRING STRING STRING STRING

Form 1595 RECOR RECOR	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02823110		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Fowler	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _theglobe.com		
A A A A			
4 (1,1/4)	Internal Address: 14th Floor		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No)		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 110 East Broward Boulevard		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
	City: Fort Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 33301		
4/28/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/366,372	B. Patent No.(s)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	***************************************		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Suite 800 Internal Address:	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.			
	060920		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004			
	-		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	_		
Fimothy D. Casey	Signatura 19 August 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
May documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

08/25/2004 NGETACHE 00000053 060920

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket No. 12771.0001

Whereas I, Brian Fowler, of Sunrise, Florida, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Internet Telephony Network and Methods for Using for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on February 14, 2003, Application No. 10/366,372, and

Whereas the globe.com, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereafter referred to as "Assignee," whose mailing address is 110 East Broward Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of two dollars (\$2.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign transfer, and set over unto said Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest to said invention and to any and all inventions described in said patent application in the United States its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for letters patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which letters patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely to the same extent as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, as well as any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any and all letters patents on such inventions or resulting from said patent application or any continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues or extensions thereof to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

110 E Broward Blud

Executed this 28 day of April, 2004, at Ft Lauderdale Florida.

State of FLORIDA)

County of BROWARD ss:

Before me personally appeared said Brian Fowler and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 28day of Opril, 2004.

MARIE D. CASTELLON Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Oct 21, 2006 Commmission # DD 138070 Bonded By National Notary Assn.

My Commission Expires: 10/21/06

Marie D Cartella **Notary Public**

Total of One form is submitted.

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015710 FRAME: 0700